
    
 Rosslyn Park Primary and Nursery School 
Governing Body Member – 18 January 2024 

  Term of Office – 3 Years  

    
   Nominating Authority First Appointed Term Start Term End 

 Community governors     

 Julia Burge GB/Board 17 Mar 2022 17 Mar 2022 16 Mar 2025 
 Daniel Grice-Lloyd GB/Board 17 Sep 2020 17 Sep 2023 16 Sep 2026 
 Chair, Alex Norris Transform Trust 01 Nov 2015 01 Nov 2021 31 Oct 2024 

 Headteachers     

 Scott Mason Ex Officio 01 Apr 2016   

 Parent governors     

 Vacancy (1)     
 Vacancy (2)     

 Staff governors     

 Matthew Barnham GB/Board 19 Mar 2020 19 Mar 2023 18 Mar 2026 
 Vacancy (1)     

 Trust Governors     

 Rachel Meli Transform Trust  01 Sep 2020 01 Sep 2023 31 Aug 2026 
 
 
 

Historical Members Nominating Authority First Appointed Term Start  Term End 

Staff governor 

Karen Ward GB/Board 17 Mar 2022 17 Mar 2022 17 May 2023 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 



 

Rosslyn Park Primary and Nursery School 
Declarations of Interest – 18 January 2024 

     

 
Constitution Members     

           
Member Confirmed Entity Nature Notes From To 
Matthew Barnham 
staff 

Confirmed: 18/09/2023 Other professional roles 
or information 

Employed by School - 30/08/2022 - 

Julia Burge 
community 

Confirmed: 03/10/2023 Other professional roles 
or information 

Employed by Parkdale 
Primary and Nursery 
School 

- 30/08/2022 - 

Daniel Grice-Lloyd 
community 

Confirmed: 03/10/2023 - - - - - 

Scott Mason 
headteacher 

Confirmed: 21/09/2023 Other professional roles 
or information 

Employed by Transform 
Trust 

Headteacher at Rosslyn 
Park Primary and 
Nursery School 

30/08/2022 - 

Rachel Meli 
trust governor 

Confirmed: 27/09/2023 Other professional roles 
or information 

Employed by Transform 
Trust 

- 30/08/2022 - 

Alex Norris 
community 

Confirmed: 03/10/2023 Other professional roles 
or information 

Member of Parliament for 
Nottingham North 

- 30/08/2022 - 

Alex Norris 
community 

Confirmed: 03/10/2023 Other professional roles 
or information 

Chair – Rebalancing 
Foundation 

- 30/08/2022 - 



Alex Norris 
community 

Confirmed: 03/10/2023 Other professional roles 
or information 

Spouse - Director East 
Midlands Homes 

- 30/08/2022 - 

Alex Norris 
community 

Confirmed: 03/10/2023 Other professional roles 
or information 

Spouse – Works for the 
Co-operative Party 

- 30/08/2022 - 

 

 
Historical Governors   

         
Member Confirmed Entity Nature Notes From To 
Karen Ward Confirmed: 25/10/2022 Other professional roles or 

information 
Employed by School   30/08/2022 - 

 
 
 
 



Rosslyn Park Primary and Nursery School 
Attendance – 18 January 2024 

         
Y = Attended, N = Apologies Accepted, NA = Apologies not Accepted, NS = No Apologies sent, ? = Attendance 
Not Marked, Blank = Not Required, CA = Consent for absence, - = Not applicable 

           

R
os

sl
yn

 F
in

an
ce

 
M

ee
tin

g 

R
os

sl
yn

 L
G

B 

R
os

sl
yn

 F
in

an
ce

 
M

ee
tin

g 

R
os

sl
yn

 L
G

B 

R
os

sl
yn

 F
in

an
ce

 in
c 

Bu
dg

et
 

R
os

sl
yn

 L
G

B 

 

Governor Governor Type 21
 S

ep
 2

02
3 

23
 N

ov
 2

02
3 

18
 J

an
 2

02
4 

14
 M

ar
 2

02
4 

09
 M

ay
 2

02
4 

27
 J

un
 2

02
4 

 
Matthew Barnham Staff governor Y Y  Y       

 
Julia Burge Community governor Y Y  Y       

 
Daniel Grice-Lloyd Community governor Y N  Y       

 
Scott Mason Headteacher Y Y  Y       

 
Rachel Meli Trust Governor Y Y  Y       

 
Alex Norris Community governor N N  N       

 
 
 



Rosslyn Park Primary and Nursery School 
Attendance - 2022 2023 

         
Y = Attended, N = Apologies Accepted, NA = Apologies not Accepted, NS = No Apologies sent, ? = 
Attendance Not Marked, Blank = Not Required, CA = Consent for absence, - = Not applicable 

           

Au
tu

m
n 

1 
- R

os
sl

yn
 

Pa
rk

 
Au

tu
m

n 
2 

- R
os

sl
yn

 
Pa

rk
 

Sp
rin

g 
1 

- R
os

sl
yn

 
Pa

rk
 

Sp
rin

g 
2 

- R
os

sl
yn

 
Pa

rk
 

Su
m

m
er

 1
 - 

R
os

sl
yn

 
Pa

rk
 

Su
m

m
er

 2
 - 

R
os

sl
yn

 
Pa

rk
 

 

Governor Governor Type 

22
 S

ep
 2

02
2 

24
 N

ov
 2

02
2 

19
 J

an
 2

02
3 

23
 M

ar
 2

02
3 

04
 M

ay
 2

02
3 

29
 J

un
 2

02
3 

 
Matthew Barnham Staff governor Y Y N Y Y Y 

 
Julia Burge Community governor Y Y Y N Y Y 

 
Daniel Grice-Lloyd Community governor N Y Y Y Y Y 

 
Scott Mason Headteacher Y Y Y Y Y Y 

 
Rachel Meli Trust Governor Y Y Y Y Y Y 

 
Alex Norris Community governor Y Y N N Y Y 

 
Karen Ward Staff governor Y N  N       

 
 


