Rosslyn Park Primary and Nursery School Governing Body Member – 18 January 2024

Term of Office – 3 Years

	Nominating Authority	First Appointed	Term Start	Term End
Community governors				
Julia Burge	GB/Board	17 Mar 2022	17 Mar 2022	16 Mar 2025
Daniel Grice-Lloyd	GB/Board	17 Sep 2020	17 Sep 2023	16 Sep 2026
Chair, Alex Norris	Transform Trust	01 Nov 2015	01 Nov 2021	31 Oct 2024
Headteachers				
Scott Mason	Ex Officio	01 Apr 2016		
Parent governors				
Vacancy (1)				
Vacancy (2)				
Staff governors				
Matthew Barnham	GB/Board	19 Mar 2020	19 Mar 2023	18 Mar 2026
Vacancy (1)				
Trust Governors				
Rachel Meli	Transform Trust	01 Sep 2020	01 Sep 2023	31 Aug 2026

Historical Members	Nominating Authority	Iominating Authority First Appointed Term Start		Term End
Staff governor				
Karen Ward	GB/Board	17 Mar 2022	17 Mar 2022	17 May 2023

Rosslyn Park Primary and Nursery School

Declarations of Interest – 18 January 2024

Constitution Members

Member	Confirmed	Entity	Nature	Notes	From	То
Matthew Barnham staff	Confirmed: 18/09/2023	Other professional roles or information	Employed by School	-	30/08/2022	-
Julia Burge community	Confirmed: 03/10/2023	Other professional roles or information	Employed by Parkdale Primary and Nursery School	-	30/08/2022	-
Daniel Grice-Lloyd community	Confirmed: 03/10/2023	-	-	-	-	-
Scott Mason headteacher	Confirmed: 21/09/2023	Other professional roles or information	Employed by Transform Trust	Headteacher at Rosslyn Park Primary and Nursery School	30/08/2022	-
Rachel Meli trust governor	Confirmed: 27/09/2023	Other professional roles or information	Employed by Transform Trust	-	30/08/2022	-
Alex Norris community	Confirmed: 03/10/2023	Other professional roles or information	Member of Parliament for Nottingham North	-	30/08/2022	-
Alex Norris community	Confirmed: 03/10/2023	Other professional roles or information	Chair – Rebalancing Foundation	-	30/08/2022	-

Alex Norris community	Confirmed: 03/10/2023	Other professional roles or information	Spouse - Director East Midlands Homes	-	30/08/2022 -
Alex Norris community	Confirmed: 03/10/2023	Other professional roles or information	Spouse – Works for the Co-operative Party	-	30/08/2022 -

Historical Governors

Member	Confirmed	Entity	Nature	Notes	From	То
Karen Ward	Confirmed: 25/10/2022	Other professional roles or information	Employed by School		30/08/2022	-

Rosslyn Park Primary and Nursery School Attendance – 18 January 2024

Y = Attended, N = Apologies Accepted, NA = Apologies not Accepted, NS = No Apologies sent, ? = Attendance Not Marked, Blank = Not Required, CA = Consent for absence, - = Not applicable

		Rosslyn Finance Meeting	Rosslyn LGB	Rosslyn Finance Meeting	Rosslyn LGB	Rosslyn Finance inc Budget	Rosslyn LGB
Governor	Governor Type	21 Sep 2023	23 Nov 2023	18 Jan 2024	14 Mar 2024	09 May 2024	27 Jun 2024
Matthew Barnham	Staff governor	Y	Υ	Υ			
Julia Burge	Community governor	Y	Y	Υ			
Daniel Grice-Lloyd	Community governor	Y	N	Υ			
Scott Mason	Headteacher	Y	Υ	Y			
Rachel Meli	Trust Governor	Y	Υ	Υ			
Alex Norris	Community governor	N	N	N			

Rosslyn Park Primary and Nursery School Attendance - 2022 2023

Y = Attended, N = Apologies Accepted, NA = Apologies not Accepted, NS = No Apologies sent, ? = Attendance Not Marked, Blank = Not Required, CA = Consent for absence, - = Not applicable

		Autumn 1 - Rosslyn Park	Autumn 2 - Rosslyn Park	Spring 1 - Rosslyn Park	Spring 2 - Rosslyn Park	Summer 1 - Rosslyn Park	Summer 2 - Rosslyn Park
Governor	Governor Type	22 Sep 2022	24 Nov 2022	19 Jan 2023	23 Mar 2023	04 May 2023	29 Jun 2023
Matthew Barnham	Staff governor	Y	Υ	N	Y	Y	Υ
Julia Burge	Community governor	Y	Υ	Y	N	Y	Y
Daniel Grice-Lloyd	Community governor	N	Υ	Y	Y	Y	Y
Scott Mason	Headteacher	Y	Υ	Y	Y	Y	Y
Rachel Meli	Trust Governor	Y	Υ	Y	Y	Y	Y
Alex Norris	Community governor	Y	Υ	N	N	Y	Y
Karen Ward	Staff governor	Y	N	N			